

PROPELLER MAINTENANCE RECORDS

Aircraft Registration
Propeller Position
Propeller Serial No.

45661CN6815T +2 921478



PROPELLER MAINTENANCE RECORDS

N6815T Log No
Aircraft Registration No. No.
Propeller Manufacturer Mc Cauley
Hub Model 3 AF3 6 C514-C
Blade Design No. G-80VMFA-2
Hub Serial No. 921478
Blade Serial No's.
1. <u>MB022</u>
$\frac{2}{100000000000000000000000000000000000$
3
4
Pitch Range: High 15.9±1.0° Low 12.8±0.2°
Feather 16.2 ± 0.5 Reverse
Governor Manufacturer McCaully Model No. DCFS290D9 1T3
07.025
Serial No
Date installed on aircraft
Time Between Overhauls (TBO) \(\lambda OO \) Hours
If used on multi-engine aircraft:
□ Left □ Right
□ Front □ Rear

(All applicable information must be filled in)

Page No. -

DATE

TOTAL TIME SERVICE

TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED-SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK



Waco Regional Airport

Airframe Total Time: 2091.4

Hour Meter: 2091.4 3/1/93 Date:

MCCAULEY 3AF36C514-C/G-80VMFA-2

This propeller s/n 921478 installed in the right position on Cessna 414A-0215 with 00.0 hours since factory new. Installed new governor s/n 930025. Pertinent details on the above installation are on file at this repair station under work order no. 0466.

Robert Frankling
P. O. Box 5219, Waco, TX 76708 CRS VA1R551K RAM Aircraft Corp.,



Prop Total Time: 204.8

Hour Meter: 2296.2

Date: 3/23/94

Waco Regional Airport

MCCAULEY 3AF36C514-C S/N 921478

On above referenced prop, installed new de-ice boot on No. 1 blade. Pertinent details are on file under work order no. 1054.

> Nobes Frank:
>
> O. Box 5219, Waco, TX 76708 CRS VA1R551K RAM Aircraft Corp., P.



Prop Total Time:

204.8 2296.2

Hour Meter: Date:

3/23/94

Waco Regional Airport

MCCAULEY 3AF36C514-C S/N 921478

I certify this propeller has been inspected I/A/W an Annual Inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition. Pertinent details are on file under work order no. 1054.

RAM Aircraft Corp.,

TX 76708 CRS VA1R551K

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
				"ALB brought locked to in provious page
	WI 8/	estern al 1/94	RWAYS, IN	HOBBS: 2397.8 TTP: 306.4 TSOH: 306.4
				ECTION USING CESSNA INSPECTION GUIDE. JUN TO SERVICEEND-
		KUFBBBR AFFI	OVEN FOR REIG	ASP 449826015 Overella
				Aer 447020013
5-4-9	'S	I Cer	tifu tha	this propellor has been inspected in
T.T.P.	306.4			with an annual inspection and was
				obe in an airworthy condition.
			•	Poe Budall Por AP-457130731 I.A.
		A 1 2 2	, EA	VD -
5.4.	95	habl	5 2497.	8 Performed with looks Inspectioniesin
		TIP	406.4	Cerona Inspection guide Propelle
		750	406.9	balonce by Joulan frogetter
		- 1		Howston. Propeller lepproved for
2			7	Tetur to Service END
	_			NY Ontilla
			-	a & P 449826015
		<u> </u>		
		1 × 0 0 .	,	SUB-TOTALS this page
	b		A	TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

DATE	TOT, TIM IN SERV	 Completed 100 hr. ins Completed Annual ins R.H. propeller governo All work done in accordance I certify that this propeller h Inspection and was determin Tony Venerella AP449 	pection. or repaired by Jordan Propeller. e with Cessna service manual. has been inspected in accordance with a 100 hr. has been in an airworthy condition. has been inspected in accordance with an determined to be in an airworthy condition.	PERFORMED— RSON PERFORMING WORK
		7929 Airport Rd. Waco, Texas 76708 CRS No. AK6R541N	I certify this Propeller ha inspected in accordance with a 100 HR. /Annual Inspection and has been determited be in an airworthy condition. DATE 10/04/99 TACH 13 PROPELLER TT 1014.2 SIGNED AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC REPAIR STATION # AK6R541	
		AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC. 7929 Airport Rd. Waco, Texas 76708 CRS No. AK6R541N	I certify this Propeller had inspected in accordance with a 100 HR /Annual Inspection and has been determed to be in an airworthy condition. DATE 11/20/2000 TACH 522.5 PROPELLER TT 1523.7 SIGNED AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC REPAIR STATION # AK6R541N	as been

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
			s taged o	TOTALS brought forward from previous page
		1		
,				
	- AIR	IMPRESSIONS,	INC.	
	PROFES	7929 Airpo		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
,		Waco, Texas CRS No. AK	5 76708 6P541N	certify this Propeller has been
		CRO No. AR		inspected in accordance with a 100 HR. /Annual Inspection and has been determined
			1	to be in an airworthy condition.
				DATE 12/01/2001 TACH 646.5 PROPELLER TT 1647.7
				SIGNED Solby a male
				REPAIR STATION # AK6R541N
a participations				
	A			
	-			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	AIR	MPRESSIONS,	INC.	
	**	7929 Airpor		
	\$ 1000	Waco, Texas CRS No. AK6	R541N	certify this Propeller has been spected in accordance with a 100 HR.
			In	spection and has been determined
	# ****		DA	be in an airworthy condition. ATE 01/20/2003 TACH 704.8
	+ 200-			ROPELLER TT 1706 GNED 1706
				AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC REPAIR STATION # AK6R541N
*				
*	-			
		7		
	•	\$	S COM	SUB-TOTALS this page
71.7 40.0 80.0			1 1 1	TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING	WORK
				TOTALBrown or we have per unage	
	AIR IMPRE	SSIONS, INC.	-		
	Wac	29 Airport Rd. 10, Texas 76708 No. AK6R5411	inspection in the inspection i	fy this Propeller has been cted in accordance with a 100 HR. ction and has been determined in an airworthy condition. 01/28/2004 TACH 736.6 ELLER TY 1737.8 ED 1737.8	
		Waco,	arl May Dr. Texas 76708 AK6R541N	I certify this Propeller has been inspected in accordance with a 100 HR. Inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition. DATE 03/04/2005 TACH 768.1 PROPELLER TO 1769.3 SIGNED AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC	
				REPAIR STATION # AK6R541N	
	AIR PEROT	7929 Karl M Waco, Texas CRS No. AK	May Dr. s 76708 6R541N ii	certify this <u>Propeller</u> has been nspected in accordance with a 100 HR. nspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition. DATE 04/14/2006 TACH 795.2	

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
		8.0,	j samt i st	TOTALS brought forward from previous page
		AIR IMPRESSI	ONS, INC.	
7. 2 2 2		Waco,	arl May Dr. Texas 76708 AK6R541N	
				I certify this Propeller has been inspected in accordance with a 100 HR. Inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition. DATE 08/10/2007 TACH 825.3 PROPELLER TT 1826.5 WORK ORDER # 2322 SIGNED AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC REPAIR STATION # AK6R541N
				Propeller S/N 921478 has been overhaule this date 08/14/08 I/A/W manual(s) MPC500, SPM100R4, BOM100R4
				under W/O # _11027. The mechanic making the installation must c/w 14 CFR Part 43.9. R & D Propeller Service, Inc. 2528 Hatfield Rd., Pearland, TX 77581 FAA CRS# R5DR343X Signed D. K. L.
Date	Total Time In Service	Total Time Since Overhau	Recordin Meter Time	g
	30,4100	Overnau		1

McCauley 3AF36C514-C/G-80VMFA-2

This propeller S/N 921478 re-installed in the right position on Cessna S/N 414A0215 with 0.0 hours since overhaul. Installed overhaul prop governor S/N 030084. Pertinent details on file under Project No. 4239.

RAM Aircraft, Limited Partnership, P.O. Box 5219, Waco, Texas 76708 CRS VA1R551K

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
			21:01/ · · ·	TOTALS brought forward from previous page
	Wa	RESSIONS, INC. ARCHART SERVICE 229 Karl May aco, Texas 76 S No. AK6R5	708 41N I in In to D P	certify this Propeller has been espected in accordance with a 100 HR. espection and has been determined be in an airworthy condition. ATE 09/12/2008 TACH 855.9 ROPELLER SMOH 3.3 VORK ORDER # 2540 IGNED AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC REPAIR STATION # AK6R541N
	Wa	29 Karl May lico, Texas 767	08 41N I in In to D	certify this Propeller has been espected in accordance with a 100 HR. espection and has been determined be in an airworthy condition. ATE 10/01/2009 HM 877.0 ROPELLER SMOH 24.4 VORK ORDER # 2816 IGNED AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC REPAIR STATION # AK6R541N
				SUB-TOTALS this page TOTALS—Carry forward to next page



7929 Karl May Dr. Waco, Texas 76708 CRS No. AK6R541N

 Aircraft TT:
 5625.5

 Prop TT:
 1893.5

 Prop SMOH:
 67.0

 Hour Meter:
 2495.7

 Date:
 06/09/2017

McCauley 3AF36C514-C S/N R- 921478

Installed above referenced propeller onto right position of 414A-0645, N6815T	. Propeller is approved for return to service.	Pertinent
details are on file under work order 4487.		

Air Impressions Inc.

Inspection and ha to be in an airword DATE 06/09/201 PROPELLER SM WORK ORDER SIGNED AIR IMB	rdance with a 100 HR. as been determined rthy condition. 7 HM 2495.7 MOH 67.0
inspected in according to be in an airword DATE_07/25/2018 PROPELLER SM WORK ORDER # SIGNED_	thy condition. 3 HM 2661.5 OH 232.8

TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

DATE	TOTA TIME IN SERVI	15	DIGHT THE TOTAL OF STATES OF PERSON PERSON OF THE
		AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC.	TOTALS in right forward from previous page
		7929 Karl May Dr. Waco, Texas 76708 CRS No. AK6R541N	I certify this Propeller has been
			Inspected in accordance with a 100 HR. Inspection and has been determined
	-		to be in an airworthy condition. DATE 07/24/2019 HM 2970.0 PROPELLER SMOH 361.3
			WORK ORDER #4882///
			AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC REPAIR STATION # AK6R541N
*		AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC. PROFESSIONAL AUGUSTI SERVICE 7929 Karl May Dr.	
		Waco, Texas 76708 CRS No. AK6R541N	I certify this Propeller has been inspected in accordance with a 100 HR. Inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition. DATE 07/27/2020 HM 2860.1 PROPELLER SMOH 431.4
			WORK ORDER #5072 SIGNED AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC REPAIR STATION # AK6R541N
		AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC.	
		7929 Karl May Dr. Waco, Texas 76708 CRS No. AK6R541N	I certify this Propeller has been inspected in accordance with a 100 HR. Inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition.
			DATE 08/09/2021 HM 2900.6 PROPELLER SMOH 471.9 WORK ORDER #5251 SIGNED —— AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC REPAIR STATION # AK6R541N
#			SUB-TOTALS this page
	1	*	TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

				age No
DATE	100			
		1		VORK
	AIR TUPRESSIONS,	VICE		
	7929 Karl N	lay Dr.		
10	Waco, Texas		I certify this Propeller has been	1
1	CRS No. AK	6R541N	inspected in accordance with a 100 HR.	
			Inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition.	
			DATE 08/19/2022 HM 2981.3	
			PROPELLER SMOH	
			WORK ORDER #\$488	
			SIGNED AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC	
			REPAIR STATION # AK6R541N	
4				
-				
_			2.7	
1	and the second second		.,	The second second second second
	N6815	ST.		
	Cessna			
	1/13/2			
		Meter: 30	028.7	
			IOI FFO A	villi eta a
	95.14	iciitai 15	101 330 A	Right Engine
	1.	Removed	RH Propeller for repair.	
See	2.	Serviced 6	engine with 4 quarts of Aeroshell 50w100.	
	3.	Reinstalle	d RH Propeller with new hardware after Repair from	Abney Aircraft Propeller
		see 8130-	3 for details, torqued per McCauley Manual MPC500.	
	4.	causing re	oil pressure relief valve, found wear on the pressure	plunger and plunger seat
		Install Nev	educed oil pressure. Use RAM's seat resurfacing tool t w RAM Part numbers listed below-	o resurface seat face.
X 1 200			ure seat and sealing washers- 2950-7	
			le screw- 2950-2	
			ure Plunger- 2950-3	
	-		ure Spring- 2950-6	
	5.	AA48108-2	oil filter and cut open, no metal found. Install new Te	mpest oil filter Part #
			z. nd ground run engine. Good oil pressure and no leaks	noted
-				noted.
	A&I	418105	Dimethy L. Alney	
			1	
,				
S man				
1 0 0				
	. ,			
		•		
garanter-	- 1		SUB-TOTALS this page	
			TOTALS—Carry forward to next page	
			- L	